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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  4    CHIPOTLE PEPPER  1.8      1.0    1.5    72.1 1,320.0 0.9 113.1      83       76

  2 PEPPERS GIRLFRIEND  5.0      5.0    9.2   109.5 1,870.0 0.6 111.2      83       76

  5  SWEET MOTHER MARY 12.0      8.0    7.5    72.4 1,320.0 1.0 107.9      79       66

  7      LEGALLY LUCKY 15.0      7.0   12.0   107.1 1,870.0 1.9 106.0      73       71

  3           FLOATING  8.0      6.0    2.8    72.3 1,320.0 0.7 104.5      79       56

  1   END OF INNOCENCE  1.6      1.0    3.0    71.7 1,320.0 1.1 104.2      88       40

  6    CHASING SHADOWS 10.0      6.0    5.8    72.4 1,320.0 0.8 103.4      64       68

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park

PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  2       A LA CARTE  1.4      5.0    3.2    69.9 1,320.0 1.7 120.1     103       44

  9         BIG GAIN  5.0      7.0    7.5   106.1 1,870.0 0.7 111.0      81       73

  4       CLEAR ECHO 15.0      4.0    6.2    72.2 1,320.0 0.8 110.9      90       76

  7     CRAVENSWORTH 12.0      4.0    6.0    71.6 1,320.0 0.7 109.2      78       73

  1           REWIRE  4.5      2.0    1.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.7 108.7      79       68

  6    HAYAHLOOKATME  6.0      8.0   12.8    70.9 1,320.0 2.1 102.8      69       40

 10 TO TOO TWENTYTWO 10.0      6.0    6.0    71.9 1,320.0 1.2 101.1      71       71

  3         NATORADE  8.0      4.0    4.8    71.9 1,320.0 0.6  99.4      74       58

  5          STATLER 30.0      9.0   13.0    71.9 1,320.0 0.8  87.4      53       58

  8          REV TOO 30.0      9.0   23.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.6  82.0      55       63

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park

PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  2   HIGGINSVILLE  3.0      3.0    2.2   106.1 1,870.0 0.5 119.5      90       86

  3        BETTERA  2.5      2.0    1.8   106.4 1,870.0 0.6 118.0      99       71

  4 TEN DAYS LATER 10.0     10.0   16.0   106.1 1,870.0 2.0 117.5      89       70

  7       RIVETAGE  4.5      6.0    5.8   106.4 1,870.0 0.9 115.4      93       71

  1      SIR EXTON  4.0      1.0    0.8   107.2 1,870.0 0.7 114.6      85       76

  6  WICKED MELODY  5.0      4.0    2.5   106.1 1,870.0 0.8 110.6      89       56

  5      MONEYSHOT 15.0      8.0   13.8   106.1 1,870.0 1.4 106.7      70       71

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park

PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  3    MID DAY IMAGE  3.0      3.0    3.2    70.8 1,320.0 2.1 122.6      92       76

  6           VULCAN  2.5      7.0    8.8    71.0 1,320.0 1.0 118.5      85       83

  2  CANE CREEK ROAD  6.0      7.0    8.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.0 113.9      79       89

  5        TEE BURNS 12.0      3.0    3.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.7 112.9      80       91

  7 THE QUEENS JULES 10.0      9.0   13.2    70.9 1,320.0 1.0 111.0      74       83

 1A       LUV TO WIN  5.0      6.0    6.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.9 110.2      88       61

  4     MACHO RONNIE 15.0      7.0   10.5    70.9 1,320.0 0.7 108.8      78       82

  9      SUPER BRADY 15.0     10.0    8.5    71.0 1,320.0 0.9 108.7      77       71

  8       DERBY DATE  8.0     10.0   11.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.9 104.6      73       61

  1       K C ROCKET  5.0      9.0   13.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.7 101.9      71       76



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  5            DELPHIA  3.0      1.0    3.0   105.2 1,870.0 0.8 131.3     100      105

  7           BLAZE ON  2.0      1.0    0.8   107.6 1,870.0 1.0 115.1      82       78

  2       LIL TOWN SIS  8.0      1.0    4.0   107.1 1,870.0 0.8 112.3      85       75

  8        BABY GUNDIN  3.5      2.0    0.8   107.6 1,870.0 0.9 111.8      80       77

  3       SARANAC LAKE 10.0      1.0    5.2   108.2 1,870.0 1.3 111.3      76       82

  4      MARINA'S GOLD  6.0      6.0   10.2   107.6 1,870.0 0.8 108.4      83       51

  6         CLASS CODE 20.0     10.0   28.2   107.1 1,870.0 0.8  96.4      71       48

  9 IT'SFIFTYSHADETIME 12.0      9.0   12.5   108.2 1,870.0 0.6  95.7      65       46

  1   SICILIAN GRANDMA 30.0     10.0   26.0   105.2 1,870.0 1.9  90.2      60       63

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  4       PERFECT SHOT  2.0      4.0    9.5   103.9 1,870.0 1.9 127.2     107       72

  6  STANDOUTSENSATION  1.8      2.0   12.2   103.5 1,870.0 1.3 126.5      95       78

  3       KERRY'S KISS 10.0      1.0    1.5    99.0 1,760.0 0.7 121.5     114       56

  5        LADY WOOPIG 15.0      2.0    1.8   106.0 1,870.0 0.9 111.8      92       58

  2          SONGMAKER  4.5      1.0    3.8   101.6 1,760.0 1.2 110.4      73       69

  1       BELLE CHERIE  6.0      6.0    5.0    71.6 1,320.0 0.8 106.1      76       63

  8      CATCHING HEAT 15.0      4.0    6.5    85.7 1,540.0 0.8  99.9      68       52

  7 GEORGIA ON E'SMIND 30.0      9.0   10.8    72.1 1,320.0 0.4  93.9      64       73

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  6       MISS MAKENNA  8.0      4.0    8.0    66.3 1,210.0 1.6  94.3      63       66

  2         MAXIE LADY 12.0      7.0   10.5    66.3 1,210.0 0.8  93.2      62       71

  4            CUR NON 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  92.5      71       81

  7             MAZARN 12.0      8.0    8.2    73.8 1,320.0 0.8  91.4      64       73

  5         CALL SADIE  3.0      4.0    6.8   110.0 1,870.0 1.9  88.8      51       48

 12    LOVE RESTRAINED  3.5      5.0   10.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.8  84.2      42       46

  8        LINE RUNNER 20.0      3.0   10.2    73.5 1,320.0 0.7  83.8      49       56

  1 REACH'NFORRAINBOWS 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  77.3      46       53

 11             Y CITY 30.0      6.0   33.8   102.7 1,760.0 0.6  75.5      51       58

 10     MYSPITTINIMAGE 30.0      9.0   27.8   101.4 1,760.0 0.6  70.3      46       53

  9 UNOITDON'TCOMEEASY 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  70.0      36       41

  3     LOTTERY TICKET  2.0      8.0   49.8   101.7 1,760.0 1.2  67.6      64       73



RACE 8 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

 10         WORLD FAIR  3.5      2.0    0.1    71.3 1,320.0 0.8 123.8     105       81

  3         MAJOR MACK  4.5      3.0    0.8    71.3 1,320.0 1.1 120.4     103       66

  9        JESTER SANG 10.0      4.0    4.2    71.3 1,320.0 1.9 117.5      94       71

  7 AMERICAN LITIGATOR  3.0      3.0    3.2    71.6 1,320.0 0.8 111.4      80       66

  5           JOEWILLY 15.0      4.0    5.0    71.6 1,320.0 0.7 109.7      76       85

  4 HEAVENLYCONVEYANCE 15.0      7.0   10.8    70.8 1,320.0 1.0 105.7      71       76

 12            MCMUSIC 10.0      5.0   12.5    71.6 1,320.0 1.2 105.6      86       41

 11          TARTARIAN 12.0      5.0    9.8    73.0 1,320.0 1.3 102.3      64       56

  6       TROJAN PRIDE 20.0      8.0   14.8    71.2 1,320.0 1.1 101.1      73       83

  8             SOLEVO  6.0      3.0    1.5    58.7 1,100.0 0.6  98.2      70       45

  1         HEY BIG UN 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  96.8      62       71

  2    HEAVENLY DEACON 30.0     11.0   20.5    67.1 1,210.0 0.6  78.5      66       76

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  2        PUNCHY GIRL  3.0      6.0    7.2    64.2 1,210.0 1.0 125.2      91       83

  4      CALIENTE STAR  2.5      1.0    3.0    71.6 1,320.0 1.2 121.4      94       68

  1 BENNYKAYANDSUZYTOO 15.0      3.0    5.2    70.8 1,320.0 1.2 120.0      85       86

  6             KANTEX  1.8      5.0    2.5    71.1 1,320.0 1.3 120.0      89       63

  9    APPEALING ADDIE 10.0      3.0    1.5    71.2 1,320.0 1.2 118.2      92       73

  8 ARR PIRATETREASURE 12.0      1.0    1.2    71.2 1,320.0 1.2 118.2      95       66

 10     LASSIE MY GIRL  8.0      9.0   10.0    70.8 1,320.0 1.0 116.0      76       76

  5      GOLD STRATEGY 20.0      4.0    7.0   106.0 1,870.0 0.5 106.7      83       61

  3    SHE'S A DREAMER 20.0      5.0    9.0    71.6 1,320.0 1.0 106.5      74       45

  7       COURTNEY FAY 30.0      7.0   18.2   100.0 1,760.0 0.5  94.9      71       63



RACE 10 Oaklawn Park

PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

 10          TIZMARKUS  1.6      4.0    0.8    71.4 1,320.0 1.6 117.8      89       66

  2         GIANT MOON  4.0      6.0    7.0    71.0 1,320.0 1.6 116.1      90       71

  7          MR. BUTCH  3.0      5.0    5.8    71.4 1,320.0 1.3 106.3      76       58

  6        FERRIS STAR 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9 101.1      75       86

 11    KENSINGTON COVE 15.0      2.0    4.2    73.1 1,320.0 0.6  92.2      60       66

  5        BIGWRIGDUDE 15.0      4.0    1.5    73.0 1,320.0 1.1  92.0      69       41

  8      LORD HENNESSY  8.0      3.0    4.5    73.1 1,320.0 0.6  91.0      59       48

  3   TAKEN ON THE RUN 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  87.9      53       61

  4 GOLDEN CITY STREET 30.0     11.0   16.8    71.4 1,320.0 1.0  85.1      53       61

  1               OINK 20.0      8.0    8.0    73.1 1,320.0 0.6  82.4      51       53

  9          RED RIVER 30.0     12.0   26.5    72.0 1,320.0 0.7  80.5      51       56

______
Visit my website         More at Patreon         My YouTube

Another fine day Saturday!

Made some small changes that would have picked up the winner of Saturday’s 8th race without
messing up previous races this weekend. I think it’s an improvement to the algorithm.

HINT: Pick point spread between horses is telling I think.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 19 April 2025):
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